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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2000/12
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 25th April 2000

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Commerce, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-474-2843 indicated by the reference number, before 25th April 2000. All

submissions should include:
—  the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
—  the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
—  the range of alternative goods made locally;
— the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;

—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the withdrawal of a concession should include:
—  reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
—  full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of
Commerce quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Tariff
Item

Description of Goods

Name and Address
of Applicant

Part
I
Ref.

Appn.
Ref.
No.

*Category
of
Appn.

3402.13)

3402.19)

7010.92.50

7010.92.90

7010.92.90

7010.93.70

7010.93.70

7010.93.90

7010.93.90

7010.93.90

7010.93.90

7010.93.90

7010.93.90

72.08

Dust wetting additive, with a base of alkyl phenol exthoxylate (APE),

suited for use in the suppression of road dust

400ml progressive jars, to 31 May 2000

500ml isotonic bottles, to 31 March 2000

750ml Carlton beer bottles, to 31 May 2000

200ml food jars PB116, to 31 March 2000

200ml Kahlua bottles, to 30 April 2000

290ml hexagonal jar, quantity 100,000 units

300ml condiment bottles — 3,500,000 units, valid until 30 April 2000

300ml progressive jars, to 31 May 2000

330ml commodity MK4 bottles, to 30 June 2000

330ml NZB E/G zodiac bottles, to 30 June 2000

330ml project buzz bottles, to 31 July 2000

Hot rolled plate, sheet and coil to JIS G3101 SS400 or equivalent, in
widths of between 1560mm and 1950mm inclusive

Maccaferri NZ Ltd
C/-J F Ross

PO Box 1653
AUCKLAND

ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd

C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 73012

AUCKLAND AIRPORT

ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd

C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 73012

AUCKLAND AIRPORT

ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd

C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 73012

AUCKLAND AIRPORT

ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd

C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 73012

AUCKLAND AIRPORT

ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd

C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 73012

AUCKLAND AIRPORT

Newpro Industries Ltd
PO Box 21-197
Henderson
AUCKLAND

ACI Glass Manufacturing NZ Ltd
C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 73012

AUCKLAND AIRPORT

ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd

C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 73012

AUCKLAND AIRPORT

ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd

C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 73012

AUCKLAND AIRPORT

ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd

C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 73012

AUCKLAND AIRPORT

ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd

C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 73012

AUCKLAND AIRPORT

Kiwi Steel NZ Ltd

C/- K A Hobbs Customs Agents Ltd
PO Box 53-027

AUCKLAND AIRPORT

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

997758K

997764D

997771G

997770]

997772E

997769E

997759H

997762H

997765B

997766L

997768G

997767]

997763F

A
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Tariff
Item

Description of Goods

Name and Address
of Applicant

85.44

HT leads/sets, battery cables of the following types, suitable for
Ford/Mazda vehicles:

Ford Motor Co

C/- PO Box 53004

AUCKLAND AIRPORT

Category of Application:

Part Description Car Model

GAT7D 66940B Aerial lead Telstar
GAS8C 66940C Aerial lead Telstar
WF 53 55430B Cluster insert R Trader
GA2A 67830 Door lock, unit Telstar
B455 67024 Earth wire Laser
BB6R 67190A Door wiring Laser
GC8D 67200C Door wiring Telstar
BE7S 67020A Emission wiring Laser
GA6B 67020F Emission wiring Telstar
GA6C 67020F Emission wiring Telstar
GB2J 67010F Engine compt. wiring  Telstar
GR78 67010C Engine compt. wiring ~ Telstar
UH91 67010C Engine compt. wiring ~ Courier
WT94 67010C Engine compt. wiring ~ Trader
GASW 67070H Engine compt. wiring  Telstar
GA7N 67070B Engine compt. wiring ~ Telstar
GBI1B 67070B Engine compt. wiring ~ Telstar
UG62 67070C Engine compt. wiring ~ Courier
S5A1 18611 Glow plug wiring Trader
W201 61C97 HTR control wiring Trader
SO91 32686 Idle up wiring Courier
BR74 67080E Injector wiring Laser
S426 67030 Instrument wiring Econovan
GO06D 67060A Rear wiring Telstar
G549 6706YC Rear wiring Telstar
GABA 67060A Rear wiring Telstar
S091 67060C Rear wiring Econovan
UC9%4 66970 Speaker wiring Courier
S360 51345B Turn lamp wiring Econovan

General Approval

Capital Equipment

Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
Inadequate Production

Manufacturers’ Samples

Revocation of Unused Concession

Shortfall

Special Situation

Variation of Existing Concession
Withdrawal of Concession

Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of March 2000.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce.
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Tariff Act 1988
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 12) 2000

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part IT of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and

(b) Inaccordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice.

(d) Inaccordance with Part I of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Fifth Schedule to this notice the exemption from duty of such goods with effect from
the first day of the month so specified.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 5607.49.01) Cords, furnishing and/or apparel Free Free 99 997691E  2/00
5607.50.11)
5607.90.11)
A 6002.30.12 Knitted fabric viz: Free Free 99 997692C  2/00
85% polypropylene/15% lycra or 94% polypropylene/6% lycra
A 8422.30.09 Bagging machine, specially suited for bagging can ends Free Free 99 997678H  2/00
\% 8428.33.00) Magnetic can and can end elevators or conveyors Free Free 99 997679F  2/00
8428.39.00)
\% 8504.40.01 Nicad, nickel metal hydride or lithium battery chargers Free Free 99 997689C  2/00
A 8708.91.08 Radiators and parts thereof, viz: Free Free 99 997681H  12/99
Part Description Model Year of
Manufacture
B596 15200D Radiator FJ95 Laser import 1995
BPD4 15200H Radiator FE97 Laser 1997
F2P5 15200A Radiator YC99 Courier 1999
FS20 15200H Radiator EE97 Telstar 1997
G503 15200A Radiator YC99 Courier 1999
G613 15200A Radiator YC93 Courier 1993
K812 15200H Radiator EE97 Telstar 1999
WL21 15200B Radiator YC99 Courier 1999
Radiator Parts
F277 15210B Cowling EE91 Laser 1991
FE50 15211D Cowling YE99 Econovan 1999
FE85 15211 Cowling YC93 Courier 1993
FS20 15210A Cowling EE95 Telstar 1995
G503 15211A Cowling YC99 Courier 1999
G503 15212 Cowling YC99 Courier 1999
G607 15212 Cowling YC93 Courier 1993
K812 15210 Cowling EE97 Telstar 1997
WL21 15211D Cowling YC99 Courier 1999
GO8H 50710B Grille EJ95 Telstar Import 1995
FED2 15105 Hose water bypass ~ YC93 Courier 1993
SLA3 15150 Hub, viscose fan YT94 Trader 1994
R226 15212A Cowling YC93 Courier 1993
ES5SD3 15210 Cowling FE93 Laser 1993
B6BF 15350A Tank reserve FE97 Laser 1997
G607 15350 Tank reserve YC99 Courier 1999
VS10 15350 Tank reserve YT99 Trader 1999
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
X 5111.19.00) Wool 70%, nylon 20%, cashmere 10% — 1100m’ Free Free 99 997658C  1/00 9/00

5111.20.08) Wool 77%, nylon 19%, lycra 4% — 500m?
Wool 91%, nylon 7%, lycra 2% — 1500m>
M 6001.99.21) Wool 100% — 500m* Free Free 99 997647H  12/99  12/00
6002.30.12) Wool 84%, polyamide 16% — 250m>
6002.43.09) Wool 80%, nylon 20% — 150m?
6002.91.18) Wool 45%, acrylic 30%, nylon 13%, mohair 12% — 250m>

THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
5111.19.00 Wool 70% ... 1500m’ . . . 997658C
8428.39.00 Magnetic ... conveyors . . . 995030D

8504.40.01 Nicad ... chargers . . . 521110H
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FIFTH SCHEDULE
Automotive Filters

The following are amendments to the list of filters oil, air, or fuel suited for use on internal combustion engines which may be admitted duty free under Part II of the tariff — Ref

997476] — Tariff heading 84.21.

Model O/E Number Application Effective Date
is (10/99)
Unless Otherwise
Stated
The following additions:
LASER B366 13740 AIR 12/99
LASER B6S7 13240 AIR 12/99
LASER IMPORT F8BI1 13740 AIR 12/99
TELSTAR F8B3 13740 AIR 12/99
COURIER G601 13740 AIR 12/99
TELSTAR HE19 23603 AIR 12/99
LASER IMPORT KF11 13240 AIR 12/99
*  Category of Approval: A General Approval
CE Capital Equipment
GT Goods in Transit
M Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
1P Inadequate Production
MS Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC Revocation of Unused Concession
S Shortfall
SS Special Situation
A\ Variation of Existing Concession
X Administrative Amendment

NOTE

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, and goods listed in the Fifth Schedule to this notice will not

be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of March 2000.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce.
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Extract from New Zealand Gazette, 30 March 2000, No. 30, page 719

Commerce

Dumping and Countervailing Duties Act 1988

Dumping and Countervailing Duties Act 1988

Completion of Review: Plasterboard from Thailand

Pursuant to section 14(8) of the Dumping and
Countervailing Duties Act 1988 (“the Act”), and under
delegated authority from the Secretary of Commerce, having
carried out a review of the imposition of anti-dumping duty
in respect of imports into New Zealand of plasterboard from
Thailand, 1 hereby give notice that the review has been
completed.

PUBLISHED BY THE
DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS

PRINTED BY WICKLIFFE LIMITED

Notice of the initiation of the review was published on page
3380 of the New Zealand Gazette of 7 October 1999.

A copy of the non-confidential version of the final report
which contains details of the review and the conclusions
reached, is available from the Trade Remedies Group,
Competition & Enterprise Branch, Ministry of Economic
Development, P.O. Box 1473, Wellington.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of March 2000.

R. M. MCLEOD, Manager, Trade Remedies Group.
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