

New Zealand Gazette

CUSTOMS EDITION

WELLINGTON: TUESDAY, 4 APRIL 2000

TARIFF CONCESSION NOTICES

(INCLUDING OTHER NOTICES UNDER THE TARIFF ACT 1988 AND THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT 1996)

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2000/12

Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 25th April 2000

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Commerce, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-474-2843 indicated by the reference number, before 25th April 2000. All submissions should include:
 - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
 - the Tariff item; and
 - Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers should include:

 - the range of alternative goods made locally; the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
 - present and potential output;
- details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the withdrawal of a concession should include:
 - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
 - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of Commerce quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Tariff tem	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
3402.13) 3402.19)	Dust wetting additive, with a base of alkyl phenol exthoxylate (APE), suited for use in the suppression of road dust	Maccaferri NZ Ltd C/- J F Ross PO Box 1653 AUCKLAND	99	997758K	A
7010.92.50	400ml progressive jars, to 31 May 2000	ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd PO Box 73012 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	997764D	IM
010.92.90	500ml isotonic bottles, to 31 March 2000	ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd PO Box 73012 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	997771G	IM
010.92.90	750ml Carlton beer bottles, to 31 May 2000	ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd PO Box 73012 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	997770J	IM
010.93.70	200ml food jars PB116, to 31 March 2000	ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd PO Box 73012 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	997772E	IM
010.93.70	200ml Kahlua bottles, to 30 April 2000	ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd PO Box 73012 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	997769E	IM
010.93.90	290ml hexagonal jar, quantity 100,000 units	Newpro Industries Ltd PO Box 21-197 Henderson AUCKLAND	99	997759Н	IM
010.93.90	300ml condiment bottles – $3,500,000$ units, valid until 30 April 2000	ACI Glass Manufacturing NZ Ltd C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd PO Box 73012 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	997762Н	IM
010.93.90	300ml progressive jars, to 31 May 2000	ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd PO Box 73012 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	997765B	IM
010.93.90	330ml commodity MK4 bottles, to 30 June 2000	ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd PO Box 73012 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	997766L	IM
010.93.90	330ml NZB E/G zodiac bottles, to 30 June 2000	ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd PO Box 73012 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	997768G	IM
010.93.90	330ml project buzz bottles, to 31 July 2000	ACI Glass Packaging NZ Ltd C/- Schenker International (NZ) Ltd PO Box 73012 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	997767J	IM
2.08	Hot rolled plate, sheet and coil to JIS G3101 SS400 or equivalent, in widths of between 1560mm and 1950mm inclusive	Kiwi Steel NZ Ltd C/- K A Hobbs Customs Agents Ltd PO Box 53-027 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	997763F	A

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 2000/12 - continued

Tariff Item	Description of Good	ds		Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
85.44	•	ry cables of the following ty	rpes, suitable for Car Model Telstar Telstar Trader Telstar Laser Laser Telstar Laser Telstar Trader	Ford Motor Co C/- PO Box 53004 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	997688E	Appn. A
	GA8A 67060A S091 67060C UC94 66970 S360 51345B	Rear wiring Rear wiring Speaker wiring Turn lamp wiring	Telstar Econovan Courier Econovan				
Category of	Application:						
A - General Approval CE - Capital Equipment IM - Inputs to Manufacturing - Inability to Si IP - Inadequate Production MS - Manufacturers' Samples RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession S - Shortfall SS - Special Situation V - Variation of Existing Concession W - Withdrawal of Concession + - Denotes amendment or addition			to Supply				

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of March 2000.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce.

Tariff Act 1988

6002.91.18)

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 12) 2000

- I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
 (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
- In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third (c)
- In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Fifth Schedule to this notice the exemption from duty of such goods with effect from (d)

			FIRST SCI Concessions							
			Concessions	Approved			Part			
Tariff Item	Description of Go	ods			Rates of Normal		II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effecti From	ve To
	-									
5607.49.01) 5607.50.11)	Cords, furnishing	and/or apparel			Free	Free	99	997691E	2/00	
5607.90.11) 6002.30.12	Knitted fabric viz: 85% polypropylene/15% lycra or 94% polypropylene/6% lycra				Free	Free	99	997692C	2/00	
8422.30.09	Bagging machine, specially suited for bagging can ends				Free	Free	99	997678H	2/00	
8428.33.00) 8428.39.00)	Magnetic can and can end elevators or conveyors				Free	Free	99	997679F	2/00	
8504.40.01	Nicad, nickel metal hydride or lithium battery chargers				Free	Free	99	997689C	2/00	
8708.91.08	Radiators and part Part		Model	Year of	Free	Free	99	997681H	12/99	
	rarı	Description	Model	Year of Manufacture						
	B596 15200D	Radiator	FJ95 Laser import	1995						
	BPD4 15200H	Radiator	FE97 Laser	1997						
	F2P5 15200A	Radiator	YC99 Courier	1999						
	FS20 15200H	Radiator	EE97 Telstar	1997						
	G503 15200A	Radiator	YC99 Courier	1999						
	G613 15200A	Radiator	YC93 Courier	1993						
	K812 15200H	Radiator	EE97 Telstar	1999						
	WL21 15200B	Radiator	YC99 Courier	1999						
	Radiator Parts									
	F277 15210B	Cowling	EE91 Laser	1991						
	FE50 15211D	Cowling	YE99 Econovan	1999						
	FE85 15211	Cowling	YC93 Courier	1993						
	FS20 15210A	Cowling	EE95 Telstar	1995						
	G503 15211A	Cowling	YC99 Courier	1999						
	G503 15212	Cowling	YC99 Courier	1999						
	G607 15212	Cowling	YC93 Courier	1993						
	K812 15210	Cowling	EE97 Telstar	1997						
	WL21 15211D	Cowling	YC99 Courier	1999						
	GO8H 50710B	Grille	EJ95 Telstar Import	1995						
	FED2 15105	Hose water bypass	YC93 Courier	1993						
	SLA3 15150	Hub, viscose fan	YT94 Trader	1994						
	R226 15212A	Cowling	YC93 Courier	1993						
	E5D3 15210	Cowling	FE93 Laser	1993						
	B6BF 15350A	Tank reserve	FE97 Laser	1997						
	G607 15350	Tank reserve	YC99 Courier	1999						
	VS10 15350	Tank reserve	YT99 Trader	1999						
			SECOND SO	CHEDULE		-				
		Concession	Approvals Subject to Pr		s and Con	ditions	D			
Tariff					Datas a	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effecti	N/O
Item	Description of Go	ods			Rates of Normal		Ref.	No.	Effecti From	ve To
10111	Description of Go				1 10111101	1101.	1101.	110.	110111	10
5111.19.00)	Wool 70% nylon	20%, cashmere 10% –	1100m ²		Free	Free	99	997658C	1/00	9/00
5111.20.08)		19%, lycra 4% – 500m			1100	. 100	//)),,osoc	1,00	2,00
3111.20.00)		7%, lycra 2% – 1500m								
6001.99.21)	Wool 100% – 500				Free	Free	99	997647H	12/99	12/00
6002.30.12)		mide 16% – 250m ²						>>/O1/II		. 27 00
6002.43.09)	Wool 80%, nylon									
6002.13.09)			:120/ 250 ²							

THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn Part Tariff Rates of Duty Ref. Effective II Normal Pref. Description of Goods Ref No. From To Item 5111.19.00 Wool 70% ... 1500m² 997658C Magnetic ... conveyors Nicad ... chargers 8428.39.00 995030D 8504.40.01 521110H

Wool 45%, acrylic 30%, nylon 13%, mohair 12% - 250m2

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2000/12 - continued

FIFTH SCHEDULE

Automotive Filters

The following are amendments to the list of filters oil, air, or fuel suited for use on internal combustion engines which may be admitted duty free under Part II of the tariff – Ref 997476J – Tariff heading 84.21.

Model	O/E Number	Application	Effective Date is (10/99) Unless Otherwise Stated
The following addition	ns:		
LASER LASER LASER IMPORT TELSTAR COURIER TELSTAR LASER IMPORT * Category of Approval:	IP	pment unsit nufacturing – Inability to Supply roduction rs' Samples of Unused Concession	12/99 12/99 12/99 12/99 12/99 12/99 12/99

NOTE

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, and goods listed in the Fifth Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of March 2000.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce.

Extract from New Zealand Gazette, 30 March 2000, No. 30, page 719

Commerce

Dumping and Countervailing Duties Act 1988

Dumping and Countervailing Duties Act 1988

Completion of Review: Plasterboard from Thailand

Pursuant to section 14 (8) of the Dumping and Countervailing Duties Act 1988 ("the Act"), and under delegated authority from the Secretary of Commerce, having carried out a review of the imposition of anti-dumping duty in respect of imports into New Zealand of plasterboard from Thailand, I hereby give notice that the review has been completed.

Notice of the initiation of the review was published on page 3380 of the *New Zealand Gazette* of 7 October 1999.

A copy of the non-confidential version of the final report which contains details of the review and the conclusions reached, is available from the Trade Remedies Group, Competition & Enterprise Branch, Ministry of Economic Development, P.O. Box 1473, Wellington.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of March 2000.

R. M. McLEOD, Manager, Trade Remedies Group. $_{go2282}$

